<u>A G E N D A</u> ATHENS CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, MAY 15, 2023

e-mail: <u>dwalker@ci.athens.oh.us</u>

7:00 P.M.

Streaming is available at www.ci.athens.oh.us/video

1. Establish Quorum

2. Disposition of Minutes:

- Regular Session of Council held May 1, 2023
- 3. Communications

4. Reports and Communications from Other Elected Officials

5. Ordinances for Third Reading:

<u>0-17-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF THE ATHENS CITY ZONING CODE, TITLE 23, CHAPTER 23.04, PERMITTED USES, SECTIONS 23.04.04 (A)(1) AND (3), B-1 NEIGHBORHOOD BUSINESS ZONE, 23.04.07 (A) B-3 GENERAL BUSINESS ZONE, AND CHAPTER 23.10, DEFINITIONS. Introduced by Council Member Grace

<u>0-44-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ATHENS CITY CODE, TITLE 7, TRAFFIC, CHAPTER 7.05, PARKING REGULATIONS. Introduced by Council Member Grace

<u>0-45-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2023 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 155-22. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-46-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 15-23 AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR TO MAKE INTERFUND TRANSFERS. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-47-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FIRE DEPARTMENT 2023 STAFFING LEVELS AUTHORIZED BY ORDINANCE 147-22. Introduced by the Finance & Personnel Committee

<u>0-48-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING OF THE DAIRY LANE/STAGECOACH SEWER AS PART OF THE CITY/COUNTY SEWER EXPANSION (PROJECT (#317). Introduced by Council Member McCarey

<u>0-49-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED \$4,000,000 OF BONDS BY THE CITY OF ATHENS, OHIO, FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCING THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING A NEW FIRE STATION, MAKING SITE IMPROVEMENTS AND ACQUIRING FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT AND FURNISHINGS AND A SITE THEREFOR, AND MATTERS RELATED THERETO; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-50-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 73-22 AUTHORIZING WASTEWATER REMOTE SITE TELEMETRY IMPROVEMENTS, PROJECT #339; AND AMENDING THE 2023 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 155-22. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-51-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A NEW DUMP TRUCK. Introduced by Council Member Risner

7. Ordinances for First Reading:

<u>0-52-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE 2023 STREET PAVING AND REPAIRS PROJECT (#363). Introduced by Council Member Risner

<u>0-53-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2023 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 155-22. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-54-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE TO INCREASE THE FIRE CHIEF'S COMPENSATION; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Crowl

<u>0-55-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ADVERTISE, ACCEPT BIDS, AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR MUNICIPAL REFUSE, RECYCLING AND OPTIONAL COMPOSTING; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member McCarey

<u>0-56-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A SPECIAL RIGHT-OF-WAY USE PERMIT AT 447 EAST STATE STREET TO AARON THOMAS, OWNER, TO CHANGE THE FACE OF AN EXISTING FREE-STANDING SIGN ON THE CITY RIGHT OF WAY. Introduced by Council Member Grace

8. One-Reading Resolution

<u>R-04-23</u>

A RESOLUTION EXTENDING AN INVITATION TO THE CITY OF OSTROH, UKRAINE TO BECOME A SISTER CITY WITH THE CITY OF ATHENS, OHIO, TO BUILD ON RELATIONSHIPS AND MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN OUR TWO NATIONS. Introduced by All Council Members

9. Announcements & Other Business

10.Opportunity for Citizens to Speak on Legislative Items and City Services <u>Not</u> Covered on the Agenda

11.Adjournment

Chris Knisely President of Council

The City of Athens supports the Americans with Disabilities Act. Requests for reasonable accommodation may be made with the ADA Coordinator in the City Building or by calling 592-3367.